## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19589/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/04/2015 in LPA No.542/1994 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DERA SULLAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief)

With SLP(C) No.20019/2015 (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report) SLP(C) No.20027/2015 (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report) SLP(C) No.20054/2015 (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Sayal, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master