SECTION IVB

Listed on.10.08.2015

Court No.10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.18 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.21920 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dera Samadh Baba Sarv Viyapi

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mrs. Priya Puri, Advocate on 14.07.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 10.04.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in LPA No. 543/1994 (O & M).

It is further submitted that the instant matter is **tagged** with SLP (C) No. CC No. 13921 of 2015 Entitled MANDIR SHIVALA BISHAN DASS WALA & ANR. versus STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. as both are arising out of common order.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 07th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mty/Chetan