)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2015 CC No.14974/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/04/2015 in CWP No.1428/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJINDER PAL SHARMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file special leave petition by th

e legal

representatives of deceased petitioner no.4 is granted.

Application for deletion of names of respondents 2 to 4 from

the array of the parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the

application for condonation of delay in filing sub stitution

application and application for substitution to bring on record the Signature Not Verified

legal representatives of deceased petitioner no.4.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.08.24

16:53:35 IST

Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(Indu Pokhriyal

Court Master

Court Master